# **Public Document Pack**





To: The Cathaoirleach and Each Member of Roscommon County Council

Date: Thursday, 18 June 2020

Re: Notice of Annual General Meeting

Dear Cathaoirleach & Members,

Notice is hereby given that the Annual Meeting of Roscommon County Council will be held in the **Council Chamber - Áras an Chontae** on **Monday, 22nd June, 2020** which will commence at **2.15 pm.** 

You are hereby requested to attend.

Yours sincerely,

Perairio Bohon

Patricia Bohan Meetings Administrator

This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the Council's website. At the start of the meeting the Cathaoirleach will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being filmed. You should be aware that the Council is subject to the Freedom of Information Act 2014 and the Data Protection Act 1988 and Data Protection (Amendment) Act 2003 and data collected during this webcast will be retained in accordance with legislation. Therefore by entering the Council Chamber and using the seats around the meeting tables, you are consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound recordings for webcasting. Members of the public and press should confine themselves to the area provided so that their image is not captured on film.

#### **PAIDIR**

# AGENDA

## 1. Election of Cathaoirleach

In accordance with Section 22(c) and Part V of the Local Government Reform Act, 2014 to elect the Cathaoirleach of Roscommon County Council to hold office until his/her successor shall have been appointed in accordance with law.

### 2. Election of Leas-Cathaoirleach

In accordance with Section 22(c) and Part V of the Local Government Reform Act, 2014 to elect the Leas-Cathaoirleach of Roscommon County Council to hold office until his/her successor shall have been appointed in accordance with law.

#### 3. Date of Meetings

To fix dates on which the County Council Meetings will be held within the period to  $30^{th}$  June, 2021 (Provisional list of dates attached).

4. Commemoration of Annual meeting of Roscommon County Council held on 21st June 1920

# Agenda Item 3.18

Document is Restricted

